OP \$40.00 4755413

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM656722

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Association of Surgical Technologists, Inc.		06/15/2021	Non-Profit Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Surgical Assistants Association	
Street Address:	12110 N. Pecos Street, Suite 220	
City:	Westminster	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80234	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4755413	ASA ASSOCIATION OF SURGICAL ASSISTANTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 720-924-6529

Email: trademarks@creativelawnetwork.com

Correspondent Name: David Ratner

Address Line 1: 2701 Lawrence Street

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80205

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David Ratner	
SIGNATURE:	/David Ratner/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment - ASSOCIATION OF SURGICAL ASSISTANTS - 15Jun21 - Updated - Fully

Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007339 FRAME: 0350

RECORDED: 06/29/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Trademark Assignment") is made and entered into as of June 15, 2021 by and between the Association of Surgical Technologists, Inc. ("Assignor") and the Surgical Assistants Association ("Assignee") for the assignment of all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the trademark ASA ASSOCIATION OF SURGICAL ASSISTANTS & Design, U.S. Registration Number 4755413 ("Trademark"), together with the goodwill associated therewith, and all registrations and applications for registrations related thereto. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, assigns, and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark including, without limitation, Assignor's registration and application therefor, together with (a) the goodwill with which the Trademark is used and symbolized by the Trademark; (b) the goodwill of that portion of Assignor's business symbolized by the Trademark; (c) all common law and statutory rights related to the Trademark; (d) all income and royalties hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark; (e) all rights of renewal and extension of the Trademark; (f) the right to all damages, profits, and payments for past and future infringement and misappropriation of the Trademark; and (g) any priority right that may have arisen from Assignor's use of the Trademark and/or prior ownership of the registrations therefor, reserving nothing to Assignor.
- 2. Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has the full right to convey all right, title, and interest assigned herein, Assignor has not previously made any transfer to any third party of any interest in the Trademark, or any application or registration related thereto, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any instrument that is inconsistent herewith.
- 3. Assignor shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver any instrument and perform any act which may be reasonably requested by Assignee to fully effectuate and record in any jurisdiction the complete sale, transfer, conveyance, and assignment of all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark to Assignee, and Assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives, pursuant to this Trademark Assignment.

This Trademark Assignment is the entire agreement between the parties regarding its subject matter and supersedes all other agreements and understandings, oral or written, regarding said subject matter. The parties hereby execute this Trademark Assignment to be effective as of the date first stated above.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
(Docusigned by: William Teutsch	Gregory Philip Salmon
By: William Teutsch	By: Gregory Philip Salmon
Its: Chief Executive Officer	Its: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007339 FRAME: 0351